
Nolin RECC 
41 1 Ring Road 

FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA 

PSCKYN0.10 
21 st Revision Sheet No. 28 

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 -6767 CANCELING PSC KY NO. 10 
201h Revision Sheet No. 28 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE 5 - SECURITY LIGHTS 

APPLICABLE: Entire Service Area 

AVAILAB ILITY OF ERVICE: Available to all Members of the Cooperative subject to the established rules and regulations of 
the Cooperative. 

TYPES OF SERVICES AVAILABLE 

H.P.S. I 00 Watt on a twenty-five foot (25') pole or an existing pole 

L.E.D. 70 Watt on a twenty-five foot (25') pole or an existing pole 

Directional floodlight I 00 Watt HPS to be mounted on existing pole 

Directional floodlight 70 Watt L.E.D. to be mounted on existing pole 

Directional floodlight 250 Watt HPS to be mounted on existing pole 

Directional floodlight 108 Watt L.E.D. to be mounted on existing pole 

Directional floodlight 400 Watt HPS to be mounted on existing pole 

Directional floodlight 208 Watt L.E.D. to be mounted on existing pole 

Colonial Type 100 Watt HPS with twenty-foot (20') fiberglass colonial 
post for underground service only 

Contemporary Type 400 Watt HPS - for underground service only; to be 
used with the thirty-foot fiberglass pole - (charge does not include pole) 

Thirty-foot (30') fiberglass pole; to be used with underground services only 

Twenty-five foot (25') wood pole for overhead services only - (charge does 
not include lighting fixture) 

Thirty-foot (30') wood pole for overhead services only - (charge does not 
include lighting fixture) 

Twenty-five foot (25') wood pole for underground services only - (charge 
does not include lighting fixture) 

DATE OF ISSUE October 15, 2021 
DATE EFFECTIVE _O_c_to_b_er_l~,_20_2_1 _____ _ 

ISSUED BY ~ R_ ~ 
President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2021-0011 4, Dated September 30, 2021. 

PER MONTH CHARGE 

PER UNIT 

$10.10 (I) 

$9.75 (I) 

$8.95 (I) 

$17.44 (I) 

$14.96 (I) 

$18.23 (I) 

$20.27 (I) 

$20.36 (I) 

$13.35 (I) 

$21.79 (I) 

$10.63 

$2.46 

$2.84 

$3.44 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

10/1/2021
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

DanielE.Hinton
New Stamp



Nolin RECC 
4 11 Ring Road 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701-6767 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SCHEDULE 5-SECURITY LIGHTS (cont.) 

TYPES OF SERVICES AVAILABLE 

Thirty-foot (30') wood pole for underground services only - (charge does not 
include lighting fixture) 

Acom Contemporary Type 400 Watt HPS - for underground service only; to 
be used with the thirty (30') foot fiberglass pole - (Charge does not include 
pole.) 

Santa Rosa Contemporary Type 150 Watt HPS - for underground service only; 
to be used with twenty (20') foot fluted pole 

Santa Rosa Contemporary Type 150 Watt HPS - for underground service only; 
to be used with twenty (20') foot fluted pole -(charge does not include lighting 
fixture or pole) 

FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA 

PSC KYNO.lQ 
6th Revision Sheet No. 28.1 

CANCELING PSC KY NO. 10 
5th Revision Sheet No. 28.1 

PER MONTH CHARGE 

PER UNIT 

$3.83 

$34.88 

$34.53 

$9.44 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

* All High Pressure Sodium fixtures will be phased out upon failure and replaced with LED. Upon 
replacement, the member will be responsible for the current LED rates, if applicable. Newly installed 
fixtures may be limited to LED as dictated by supply levels. 

DA TE OF ISSUE October 15, 2021 
DATE EFFECTIVE October l 2021 

ISSUED BY ~ R ~ 
President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No. 2021-00114, Dated September 30, 2021. 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

10/1/2021
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

DanielE.Hinton
New Stamp




