CANCELLED

Nolin RECC 411 Ring Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701-6767 September 1, 2024

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

PSC KY NO. <u>10</u> 21st Revision Sheet No. 28

CANCELING PSC KY NO. 10 20th Revision Sheet No. 28

DED MONITH OHADOE

SERVICE COMMISSION CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SCHEDULE 5 - SECURITY LIGHTS

APPLICABLE: Entire Service Area

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to all Members of the Cooperative subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative.

TYPES OF SERVICES AVAILABLE	PER MONTH CHARGE PER UNIT	
H.P.S. 100 Watt on a twenty-five foot (25') pole or an existing pole	\$10.10 (I	
L.E.D. 70 Watt on a twenty-five foot (25') pole or an existing pole	\$9.75 (I	
Directional floodlight 100 Watt HPS to be mounted on existing pole	\$8.95 (I	
Directional floodlight 70 Watt L.E.D. to be mounted on existing pole	\$17.44 (I	
Directional floodlight 250 Watt HPS to be mounted on existing pole	\$14.96 (I	
Directional floodlight 108 Watt L.E.D. to be mounted on existing pole	\$18.23 (I	
Directional floodlight 400 Watt HPS to be mounted on existing pole	\$20.27 (I	
Directional floodlight 208 Watt L.E.D. to be mounted on existing pole	\$20.36 (1	
Colonial Type 100 Watt HPS with twenty-foot (20') fiberglass colonial post for underground service only	\$13.35 (I	
Contemporary Type 400 Watt HPS - for underground service only; to be used with the thirty-foot fiberglass pole - (charge does not include pole)	\$21.79 (I	
Thirty-foot (30') fiberglass pole; to be used with underground services only	\$10.63	
Twenty-five foot (25') wood pole for overhead services only - (charge does not include lighting fixture)	\$2.46	
Thirty-foot (30') wood pole for overhead services only - (charge does not include lighting fixture)	\$2.84	
Twenty-five foot (25') wood pole for underground services only - (charge	\$3.44	

does not include lighting fixture)

DATE OF ISSUE	October 15, 2021
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1, 2021
ISSUED BY	my R. Lea

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Hide G. Andwell EFFECTIVE

KENTUCKY

President & CEO Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2021-00114, Dated September 30, 2021.

10/1/2021 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

PSC KY NO. <u>10</u> 6th Revision Sheet No. 28.1

CANCELING PSC KY NO. 10

5th Revision Sheet No. 28.1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE 5 - SECURITY LIGHTS (cont.)

TYPES OF SERVICES AVAILABLE	PER MONTH CHARGE PER UNIT	
Thirty-foot (30') wood pole for underground services only - (charge does not include lighting fixture)	\$3.83	
Acorn Contemporary Type 400 Watt HPS – for underground service only; to be used with the thirty $(30')$ foot fiberglass pole – (Charge does not include pole.)	\$34.88	(I)
Santa Rosa Contemporary Type 150 Watt HPS – for underground service only; to be used with twenty (20') foot fluted pole	\$34.53	(I)
Santa Rosa Contemporary Type 150 Watt HPS – for underground service only; to be used with twenty (20') foot fluted pole – (charge does not include lighting fixture or pole)	\$9.44	(I)

* All High Pressure Sodium fixtures will be phased out upon failure and replaced with LED. Upon replacement, the member will be responsible for the current LED rates, if applicable. Newly installed fixtures may be limited to LED as dictated by supply levels.

	CANCELLED	
	September 1, 2024	
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE	October 15, 2021 October 1, 2021	
ISSUED BY	Igny R. Lee_ President & CEO	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>2021-00114</u>, Dated September 30, 2021.

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director	
Thide G. Budwell	
EFFECTIVE	
10/1/2021	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	